amounts of the exposure are shown in USD, translated using the spot rate at the year-end
date.

Exposure to foreign currencies (expressed in United States Dollars)

2020 2019

Mongolian
Togrog Euros Renminbi

United
States

Dollars
Mongolian

Togrog Euros Renminbi
United States

Dollars
USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

Trade and other receivables 31,924 – 45,399 12 32,460 – 17,071 –
Cash and cash equivalents 398 2 29,088 2 1,989 – 22,503 2
Trade and other payables (54,885) (259) (6,694) (272) (76,184) (748) (10,473) (272)
Contract liabilities (825) – (20,371) – (92) – (35,936) –

Net exposure arising from recognised
assets and liabilities (23,388) (257) 47,422 (258) (41,827) (748) (6,835) (270)

Annual report 2020214

30 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(c) Currency risk (continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

An 5% strengthening/weakening of other currency against functional currencies defined in
Note 2(w) as at the respective end of the reporting periods would (decrease)/increase profit
after taxation (2019: (decrease)/increase profit after taxation) by the amount shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other risk variables remained constant.

2020 2019
Profit/loss for the year USD’000 USD’000

5% increase in MNT (921) (1,568)
5% decrease in MNT 921 1,568
5% increase in RMB 1,747 (744)
5% decrease in RMB (1,747) 744
5% increase in EUR (1) (35)
5% decrease in EUR 1 35
5% increase in USD (12) (12)
5% decrease in USD 12 12

(d) Interest rate risk

The Group’s interest rate risk arises primarily from senior notes. Borrowings issued at variable
rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk and fair value interest rate risk.

Mongolian Mining Corporation 215Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

30 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(d) Interest rate risk (continued)

The following table details the profile of the Group’s net borrowings (interest-bearing financial
liabilities less interest-bearing financial assets) at the end of the reporting period. The detailed